In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of LIQOZ

the Insolvency (England

Soeles) lues 2016204 N otice of statement of affairs
Insolvency Act 1986.

15

Companies House

WEDNESDAY

—_— ———

R h

20/1 2/2023 #370
USE ~
COMPANIES HOUS!

Company details

[1fofsfsfef7]2]3

Company number

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full [ Stanton Brook Estates Limited

bold black capitals.

E Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Stuart

Surname Kelly

E Liquidator's address

Building namefnumber | 7 Smithford Walk --

Street ’

r

Post town | Liverpool

County/Region |

Postode jLisls| [1]s[F[

Country

W Liquidator’'s name ©

Full forename(s) © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname anather liquidator.

I Liquidator’s address ®

Building name/number | @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street ’ another liquidator.

Post town } .

County/Region r

e [ [T [T

Country r ‘

04/17 \Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

s I
Date fofa 12 T2fof2ls

[ Statement of affairs

| attach:

0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

{0 Statement of concurrence

W Sign and date

Liquidator's signature 5'9“"““'3

Signature date 5 |1 |2 |2 |0 |2 ‘?

04/17 Version 1.0



11Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

@ . M
Iy Presenter information

mportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

conacname - Sally Marshall

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Where to send

cmmmne SPK Financial Solutions Limited

ledress

|
|

7 Smithford Walk

= Liverpool
County/Region

= Tlalsl [1lslF[
Country

l > info@spkfs.co.uk

Flephone
0151 739 2398

nChecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[ The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form-is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

Stanton Brook Estates Limited
Company Registered Number: 10436723

on the 4 December 2023, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

[ believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. | understand that
proceedings for contempt of court may be brought against anyone who makes, or
causes to be made, a false statement in a document verified by a statement of truth
without an honest belief in its truth. '

Full Name Jonathan Banks

Signed W

4/12/23

Dated




Stanton Brook Estates Limited
Company Registered Number: 10436723
Statement Of Affairs as at 4 December 2023

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:
Cash at Bank 384.00

NiL

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature W Date 4/12/23

NIL



Stanton Brook Estates Limited
Company Registered Number: 10436723
Statement Of Affairs as at 4 December 2023

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL
2nd Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards 2nd preferential creditors . NIL
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Directors 311,616.00
Banks/Institutions 47,338.00
358,954.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (358,954.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (358,954.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {359,054.00)

Signature W ' Date 4/12/23



LE'LL €202 18quadaq v0 60°510¢2 "18A 70S SdI ' } 1o | ebed

ainjeubis
00't56°8SE . Buijejol sauul
00°000'0} 0gS ZLON ‘WeybumoN ‘yuomAsy ‘Splop-8y-UQ-UoluelS ‘Peoy UOIBIN 9Et SUBLLOBA |ned 4N LOWD
00'000°02 DgS Z1LON ‘WweybumoN ‘YuomAs)] ‘Spjopm -8y L -UD-UOIUB)S ‘PROY UOCKBI 9¢ 1 Syueg UBYRRUOL JN 00WD
00°8€€' LY vHE LDN ‘wWeybumonN 198.4g Jaquini) 92 M¥Nueg 0gSH  QgSHO
00919182 339 DN ‘weybumoN ‘Moy yied €€ ‘asnoH a%Ag ung Jooj4 pig Iyles rewny Aely JN 00vD
3 : ssalppy aweN Ay

sioypaly Auedwon - g

£229¢b01 1oquinp pasalsibay Auedwo)
paliwlT saje1s3 yooug uojuels

P3SHWIT SUOHN|OS [eldUBULY Y dS




LE 1L €202 19quadeQ #0

]
0102 48A 08 Sdl | jo | abey

§ ainyeubig

(s]0]8 Buyjielol sauug AleulpiQ g
DgS ZLON ‘WweybumoN
00'¥€ 00t »e 00t AseuipiQ ‘UuomAay ‘Spiop-ayL-UO-Uojuelg ‘PeOY UCYAN 9E pajwi dnols) %001g Uojuelg Z¢O0SH
04gS ZION ‘weybumoN
00'€e 00t €€ 00t Kreuipio ‘YuomAay] *'SpIop-aY L-UQ-UOIUBLS ‘Peoy UCHIN 9€ 1 pajiwi dnoiy yooig uojuelS LOSH
00'€g 00°'L ee 00’k AreuipiQ 339 1HN ‘WeyBUON ‘MOY ied €€ ‘9SNOH aYAQ NNg 10014 pig  pajwig dnoin) g pueT ayioysny 00SH
dn pajjen oleysiad saleys anjep
Jwy [e1or  dn pejied 4O "ON feutwoN  adAg ssalppy sweN Aoy

siapjoyaieys - 9
€229¢b01 4oqunp paJalsibay Aueduwio)
pajwlT sajejsy )ooag uojuels

P31IWIT suonnjos [eloueuUld YdS




